

#### **ANNOUNCEMENT**

## NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 101 South Broad Street Trenton, NJ 08625

#### 2023 SMALL CITIES CDBG APPLICATION WORKSHOP

October 26, 2022

The GRANT APPLICATION for the 2023 New Jersey Small Cities Community Development Block Grant Program (Small Cities CDBG Program) will be open on October 19, 2022, in the DCA System for Administering Grants Electronically (SAGE).

Please go to the list of eligible municipalities and counties, listed in the Small Cities 2023 Final Plan located on the DCA Website at <a href="http://www.nj.gov/dca/divisions/dhcr/offices/cdbg.html">http://www.nj.gov/dca/divisions/dhcr/offices/cdbg.html</a> before inquiring.

The Small Cities CDBG Application Workshop will be conducted on October 26, 2022 at 11 AM, via GoToWebinar. Following is the registration link:

https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/8942122886551679500

To learn more about SAGE and to access application instructions for the Small Cities Program and other DCA Programs, click on DCA SAGE - Portal.

We urge you to forward this announcement to your Community Development Officer or Grants Person so that they may register for this mandatory workshop, which attendance is required to be considered for funding.



# APPLICATIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING FUNDS MAY BE SUBMITTED TO DCA BETWEEN October 19, 2022 and December 7<sup>th</sup>, 2022.

### Public Facilities Fund Innovative Development Fund Housing Rehabilitation Fund

Applications for **Emergency Housing Repairs** are accepted throughout the program year.

If you or your grant administrator has any questions, please contact:

Bradley Harrington, Administrator
Neighborhood Programs Unit
Department of Community Affairs
Division of Housing and Community Resources
NJ Small Cities CDBG Program
Phone: 609-913-4512

E-mail: Bradley.Harrington@dca.nj.gov

Please do not reply to this email. This mailing originated from a send only source.

Visit the NJ Small Cities CDBG Program website http://www.nj.gov/dca/divisions/dhcr/offices/cdbg.html

Visit the Division of Community Resources' website at <a href="http://www.nj.gov/dca/divisions/dhcr/">http://www.nj.gov/dca/divisions/dhcr/</a>

This e-mail contains advisory, consultative, and deliberative information intended solely for the recipient.